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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE RUN

1B - Road Car Series Production 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 96.0mph 61.27 96.8mph 134.20
2 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 78.7mph 70.42 79.8mph 155.64
3 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 75.0mph 73.69 75.8mph 160.33
4 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 81.9mph 74.77 87.0mph 166.05

1C - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 92.8mph 61.89 94.3mph 138.59
2 42 James HUNT BMW E30 107.0mph 63.06 105.0mph 139.41

1F - Road Car Series Production 4 Wheel Drive 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 85.0mph 71.76 59.3mph 161.56

2A - Road Car Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 84.0mph 63.71 83.1mph 142.13

2 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 84.4mph 68.61 82.2mph 152.88

2B - Road Car Specialist Production Cars over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 95.1mph 58.71 95.5mph 129.82
2 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 93.9mph 61.60 92.8mph 137.35
3 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 91.6mph 63.85 130.0mph 139.96

3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 85.3mph 65.24 89.4mph 143.07

3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 95.1mph 60.74 95.1mph 133.34
2 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 92.8mph 61.77 93.2mph 135.59
3 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 98.9mph 63.57 96.8mph 140.06
4 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 83.4mph 63.74 82.2mph 141.76
5 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 86.0mph 66.97 82.8mph 146.50
6 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 91.3mph 66.45 95.1mph 146.85

3C - Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 96.0mph 62.53 92.0mph 136.55
2 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 98.9mph 64.46 100.3mph 140.25

3F - Modified 4 Wheel Drive Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 81.3mph 67.11 76.8mph 148.27

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars over 1801cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 121.5mph 58.74 92.8mph 129.66

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 10:31 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 08:49  Finish: 10:23
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE RUN

1 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 114.7mph 55.44 112.9mph 120.74
2 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 106.0mph 55.87 108.5mph 121.55
3 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 113.5mph 56.17 110.1mph 124.42

4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 82.2mph 67.89 82.2mph 149.74
2 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 77.6mph 71.15 79.8mph 154.13

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 109.1mph 53.70 137.2mph 121.06

MG - MG Car Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 70.1mph 73.76 72.8mph 167.34

SC1 - Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 68.4mph 76.90 69.2mph 171.87
2 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 57.0mph 96.76 55.6mph 209.40

SC2 - Standard Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 85.3mph 65.21 48.0mph 154.72

2 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 78.7mph 70.27 79.0mph 158.85
3 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 74.8mph 75.12 78.2mph 164.45

4 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 71.0mph 78.42 69.2mph 170.91

TR - Register Triumph Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 82.8mph 63.88 73.8mph 141.55
2 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 85.3mph 66.43 81.3mph 146.43

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 127.8mph 46.90 127.8mph 105.36
2 1 Chris JONES Force TA 123.5mph 48.20 123.5mph 106.25
3 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 127.0mph 47.98 125.6mph 106.60
4 3 John LOUDON Force TA 120.9mph 48.30 122.9mph 107.44
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 133.9mph 48.92 133.1mph 107.51
6 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 130.8mph 49.89 127.0mph 108.25
7 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 117.1mph 51.82 118.9mph 113.53
8 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 111.2mph 51.86 106.0mph 115.57
9 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 132.3mph 54.32 136.3mph 119.86

10 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 103.5mph 54.39 112.9mph 120.09
11 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 114.1mph 53.96 114.1mph 120.74
12 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 117.1mph 56.05 113.5mph 120.80
13 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 108.5mph 56.07 108.5mph 122.09
14 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 111.2mph 57.23 112.9mph 124.01
15 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 116.5mph 58.23 114.1mph 127.48
16 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 106.5mph 72.66 112.4mph 138.76
17 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 104.0mph 55.00 83.7mph 144.82
18 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 95.1mph 66.64 90.1mph 144.93
19 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 130.0mph 51.68 33.3mph 158.79
20 15 Steven BROWN RLM Empire Evo2 124.9mph 48.95 N/S FAIL
21 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 48.3mph 89.93 N/S FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 10:31 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 08:49  Finish: 10:23
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE RUN - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 127.8mph 46.90 127.8mph 105.36
2 1 Chris JONES Force TA 123.5mph 48.20 123.5mph 106.25
3 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 127.0mph 47.98 125.6mph 106.60
4 3 John LOUDON Force TA 120.9mph 48.30 122.9mph 107.44
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 133.9mph 48.92 133.1mph 107.51
6 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 130.8mph 49.89 127.0mph 108.25
7 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 117.1mph 51.82 118.9mph 113.53
8 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 111.2mph 51.86 106.0mph 115.57
9 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 132.3mph 54.32 136.3mph 119.86

10 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 103.5mph 54.39 112.9mph 120.09
11 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 114.1mph 53.96 114.1mph 120.74
12 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 114.7mph 55.44 112.9mph 120.74
13 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 117.1mph 56.05 113.5mph 120.80
14 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 109.1mph 53.70 137.2mph 121.06
15 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 106.0mph 55.87 108.5mph 121.55
16 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 108.5mph 56.07 108.5mph 122.09
17 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 111.2mph 57.23 112.9mph 124.01
18 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 113.5mph 56.17 110.1mph 124.42
19 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 116.5mph 58.23 114.1mph 127.48
20 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 121.5mph 58.74 92.8mph 129.66
21 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 95.1mph 58.71 95.5mph 129.82
22 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 95.1mph 60.74 95.1mph 133.34
23 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 96.0mph 61.27 96.8mph 134.20
24 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 92.8mph 61.77 93.2mph 135.59
25 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 96.0mph 62.53 92.0mph 136.55
26 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 93.9mph 61.60 92.8mph 137.35
27 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 92.8mph 61.89 94.3mph 138.59
28 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 106.5mph 72.66 112.4mph 138.76
29 42 James HUNT BMW E30 107.0mph 63.06 105.0mph 139.41
30 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 91.6mph 63.85 130.0mph 139.96
31 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 98.9mph 63.57 96.8mph 140.06
32 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 98.9mph 64.46 100.3mph 140.25
33 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 82.8mph 63.88 73.8mph 141.55
34 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 83.4mph 63.74 82.2mph 141.76
35 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 84.0mph 63.71 83.1mph 142.13
36 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 85.3mph 65.24 89.4mph 143.07
37 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 104.0mph 55.00 83.7mph 144.82
38 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 95.1mph 66.64 90.1mph 144.93
39 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 85.3mph 66.43 81.3mph 146.43
40 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 86.0mph 66.97 82.8mph 146.50
41 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 91.3mph 66.45 95.1mph 146.85
42 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 81.3mph 67.11 76.8mph 148.27
43 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 82.2mph 67.89 82.2mph 149.74
44 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 84.4mph 68.61 82.2mph 152.88
45 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 77.6mph 71.15 79.8mph 154.13
46 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 85.3mph 65.21 48.0mph 154.72
47 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 78.7mph 70.42 79.8mph 155.64
48 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 130.0mph 51.68 33.3mph 158.79
49 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 78.7mph 70.27 79.0mph 158.85
50 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 75.0mph 73.69 75.8mph 160.33
51 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 85.0mph 71.76 59.3mph 161.56
52 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 74.8mph 75.12 78.2mph 164.45
53 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 81.9mph 74.77 87.0mph 166.05
54 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 70.1mph 73.76 72.8mph 167.34
55 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 71.0mph 78.42 69.2mph 170.91
56 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 68.4mph 76.90 69.2mph 171.87

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 10:32 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 08:49  Finish: 10:23
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE RUN - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

57 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 57.0mph 96.76 55.6mph 209.40
58 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 48.3mph 89.93 N/S FAIL
59 15 Steven BROWN RLM Empire Evo2 124.9mph 48.95 N/S FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 10:32 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 08:49  Finish: 10:23
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 1

1B - Road Car Series Production 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 97.2mph 59.10 98.9mph 129.15
2 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 79.0mph 69.57 81.3mph 151.22
3 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 76.0mph 70.51 74.8mph 154.24
4 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 83.4mph 72.65 86.3mph 162.78

1C - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 42 James HUNT BMW E30 110.1mph 61.33 110.7mph 134.10
2 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 94.3mph 62.00 96.0mph 136.09

1F - Road Car Series Production 4 Wheel Drive 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 81.6mph 69.69 83.7mph 155.30

2A - Road Car Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 84.0mph 63.05 83.7mph 138.90

2 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 87.3mph 67.84 89.4mph 149.35

2B - Road Car Specialist Production Cars over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 96.0mph 58.81 96.4mph 132.26
2 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 95.5mph 60.44 95.5mph 134.38
3 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 95.1mph 61.27 96.8mph 134.67

3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 86.3mph 64.81 88.4mph 141.83

3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 97.2mph 60.29 97.6mph 132.28
2 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 95.5mph 60.01 99.8mph 134.46
3 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 93.5mph 61.63 93.2mph 135.03
4 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 99.8mph 62.08 98.1mph 136.43
5 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 83.1mph 63.20 83.7mph 140.29
6 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 88.4mph 65.92 87.0mph 143.12

3C - Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 99.4mph 60.71 87.3mph 136.30
2 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 88.7mph 69.72 92.0mph 146.85

3F - Modified 4 Wheel Drive Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 77.1mph 73.17 76.8mph 156.30

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars over 1801cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 97.2mph 57.17 95.5mph 125.87

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 11:52 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 10:23  Finish: 11:44
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 1

1 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 114.7mph 52.73 114.1mph 115.53
2 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 106.5mph 55.92 107.0mph 121.08
3 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 105.5mph 55.66 41.5mph 131.29

4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 80.7mph 67.75 81.9mph 148.27
2 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 79.6mph 69.42 80.4mph 150.58

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 110.7mph 51.24 109.1mph 113.09

MG - MG Car Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 71.6mph 72.63 75.3mph 162.02

SC1 - Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 67.5mph 77.14 67.7mph 170.06
2 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 62.3mph 86.15 67.1mph 188.03

SC2 - Standard Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 85.3mph 64.53 85.0mph 142.89

2 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 79.8mph 69.45 84.7mph 155.54
3 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 76.3mph 71.52 79.6mph 157.25

4 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 72.3mph 73.25 71.9mph 161.64

TR - Register Triumph Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 87.0mph 64.55 87.3mph 142.33
2 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 96.0mph 62.18 103.5mph FAIL

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 127.0mph 47.15 127.8mph 104.93
2 1 Chris JONES Force TA 121.5mph 47.52 121.5mph 105.30
3 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 127.0mph 48.18 129.3mph 106.31
4 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 111.2mph 48.41 112.9mph 107.13
5 3 John LOUDON Force TA 118.9mph 48.61 122.9mph 107.30
6 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 130.8mph 49.02 131.5mph 108.56
7 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 138.9mph 49.57 141.5mph 109.05
8 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 122.2mph 50.61 132.3mph 109.19
9 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 117.7mph 51.12 117.7mph 112.74

10 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.9mph 52.11 115.9mph 115.79
11 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 116.5mph 52.19 114.1mph 115.79
12 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 113.5mph 52.57 113.5mph 116.91
13 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 131.5mph 53.36 137.2mph 117.34
14 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 110.1mph 53.98 109.1mph 117.84
15 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 128.5mph 59.63 122.9mph 118.50
16 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 116.5mph 53.26 116.5mph 118.67
17 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 105.5mph 54.25 108.5mph 120.08
18 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 112.9mph 55.36 117.7mph 120.37
19 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 94.3mph 62.44 95.5mph 137.75
20 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 38.7mph 75.91 N/S FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 11:52 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 10:23  Finish: 11:44
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 127.0mph 47.15 127.8mph 104.93
2 1 Chris JONES Force TA 121.5mph 47.52 121.5mph 105.30
3 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 127.0mph 48.18 129.3mph 106.31
4 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 111.2mph 48.41 112.9mph 107.13
5 3 John LOUDON Force TA 118.9mph 48.61 122.9mph 107.30
6 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 130.8mph 49.02 131.5mph 108.56
7 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 138.9mph 49.57 141.5mph 109.05
8 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 122.2mph 50.61 132.3mph 109.19
9 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 117.7mph 51.12 117.7mph 112.74

10 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 110.7mph 51.24 109.1mph 113.09
11 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 114.7mph 52.73 114.1mph 115.53
12 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.9mph 52.11 115.9mph 115.79
13 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 116.5mph 52.19 114.1mph 115.79
14 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 113.5mph 52.57 113.5mph 116.91
15 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 131.5mph 53.36 137.2mph 117.34
16 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 110.1mph 53.98 109.1mph 117.84
17 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 128.5mph 59.63 122.9mph 118.50
18 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 116.5mph 53.26 116.5mph 118.67
19 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 105.5mph 54.25 108.5mph 120.08
20 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 112.9mph 55.36 117.7mph 120.37
21 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 106.5mph 55.92 107.0mph 121.08
22 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 97.2mph 57.17 95.5mph 125.87
23 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 97.2mph 59.10 98.9mph 129.15
24 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 105.5mph 55.66 41.5mph 131.29
25 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 96.0mph 58.81 96.4mph 132.26
26 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 97.2mph 60.29 97.6mph 132.28
27 42 James HUNT BMW E30 110.1mph 61.33 110.7mph 134.10
28 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 95.5mph 60.44 95.5mph 134.38
29 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 95.5mph 60.01 99.8mph 134.46
30 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 95.1mph 61.27 96.8mph 134.67
31 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 93.5mph 61.63 93.2mph 135.03
32 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 94.3mph 62.00 96.0mph 136.09
33 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 99.4mph 60.71 87.3mph 136.30
34 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 99.8mph 62.08 98.1mph 136.43
35 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 94.3mph 62.44 95.5mph 137.75
36 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 84.0mph 63.05 83.7mph 138.90
37 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 83.1mph 63.20 83.7mph 140.29
38 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 86.3mph 64.81 88.4mph 141.83
39 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 87.0mph 64.55 87.3mph 142.33
40 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 85.3mph 64.53 85.0mph 142.89
41 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 88.4mph 65.92 87.0mph 143.12
42 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 88.7mph 69.72 92.0mph 146.85
43 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 80.7mph 67.75 81.9mph 148.27
44 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 87.3mph 67.84 89.4mph 149.35
45 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 79.6mph 69.42 80.4mph 150.58
46 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 79.0mph 69.57 81.3mph 151.22
47 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 76.0mph 70.51 74.8mph 154.24
48 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 81.6mph 69.69 83.7mph 155.30
49 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 79.8mph 69.45 84.7mph 155.54
50 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 77.1mph 73.17 76.8mph 156.30
51 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 76.3mph 71.52 79.6mph 157.25
52 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 72.3mph 73.25 71.9mph 161.64
53 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 71.6mph 72.63 75.3mph 162.02
54 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 83.4mph 72.65 86.3mph 162.78
55 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 67.5mph 77.14 67.7mph 170.06
56 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 62.3mph 86.15 67.1mph 188.03

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 11:53 Sunday, 08 June 2025
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

57 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 38.7mph 75.91 N/S FAIL
58 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 96.0mph 62.18 103.5mph FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 11:53 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 10:23  Finish: 11:44
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 2

1B - Road Car Series Production 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 97.2mph 59.12 98.5mph 130.56
2 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 78.2mph 69.48 81.6mph 151.55
3 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 75.3mph 70.68 75.8mph 155.01
4 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 82.8mph 71.42 82.5mph 162.06

1C - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 42 James HUNT BMW E30 110.7mph 61.29 110.7mph 133.78
2 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 94.7mph 61.05 98.1mph 135.07

1F - Road Car Series Production 4 Wheel Drive 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 81.6mph 69.04 84.4mph 153.16

2A - Road Car Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 86.7mph 63.92 77.9mph 140.71

2 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 88.4mph 66.89 88.4mph 147.92

2B - Road Car Specialist Production Cars over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 97.2mph 57.89 96.4mph 127.94
2 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 95.5mph 60.67 95.1mph 133.41
3 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 93.5mph 60.64 96.0mph 135.07

3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 88.0mph 64.99 88.7mph 142.45

3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 97.2mph 59.59 94.3mph 131.87
2 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 99.4mph 61.33 98.9mph 133.74
3 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 91.3mph 61.36 93.2mph 134.50
4 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 98.9mph 62.48 99.4mph 137.36
5 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 81.0mph 63.61 82.8mph 141.89
6 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 88.0mph 66.22 80.4mph 144.88

3C - Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 97.2mph 62.22 100.3mph 135.71
2 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 93.5mph 63.15 91.6mph 137.13

3F - Modified 4 Wheel Drive Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 78.2mph 67.48 73.8mph 151.93

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars over 1801cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 96.8mph 56.92 95.5mph 126.63

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 2

1 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 113.5mph 53.41 116.5mph 116.76
2 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 106.0mph 56.25 107.5mph 122.40
3 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 114.1mph 55.84 112.9mph 122.42

4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 82.2mph 67.81 82.5mph 147.75
2 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 79.6mph 71.39 80.1mph 153.72

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 110.1mph 50.95 110.1mph 112.78

MG - MG Car Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 75.8mph 71.52 71.9mph 162.30

SC1 - Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 70.1mph 77.32 66.9mph 171.82
2 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 67.7mph 81.66 68.8mph 175.29

SC2 - Standard Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 84.7mph 64.65 86.3mph 142.19

2 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 81.0mph 70.16 81.9mph 156.25
3 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 77.6mph 72.41 76.3mph 159.64

4 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 71.6mph 73.75 72.6mph 163.68

TR - Register Triumph Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 100.7mph 61.75 99.4mph 139.17
2 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 84.0mph 65.29 88.4mph 145.21

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 1 Chris JONES Force TA 121.5mph 46.63 120.2mph 103.97
2 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 133.1mph 47.40 132.3mph 105.59
3 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 124.9mph 47.24 128.5mph 105.81
4 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 109.1mph 48.20 112.9mph 106.32
5 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 126.3mph 47.37 118.3mph 106.60
6 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 138.9mph 48.45 143.3mph 106.68
7 3 John LOUDON Force TA 120.2mph 48.08 120.9mph 107.02
8 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 130.8mph 49.42 131.5mph 108.04
9 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 121.5mph 50.45 123.5mph 108.88

10 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 117.7mph 50.28 117.7mph 112.85
11 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 114.1mph 51.32 112.4mph 113.66
12 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.9mph 52.69 114.7mph 115.93
13 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 108.0mph 52.55 115.3mph 116.76
14 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 108.0mph 54.83 110.1mph 117.53
15 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 115.3mph 53.30 114.7mph 117.64
16 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 107.0mph 52.92 114.1mph 117.74
17 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 135.5mph 53.59 135.5mph 118.25
18 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 117.7mph 54.28 138.0mph 120.40
19 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 110.7mph 56.42 110.7mph 122.98
20 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 93.9mph 62.44 96.0mph 136.75
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 1 Chris JONES Force TA 121.5mph 46.63 120.2mph 103.97
2 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 133.1mph 47.40 132.3mph 105.59
3 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 124.9mph 47.24 128.5mph 105.81
4 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 109.1mph 48.20 112.9mph 106.32
5 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 126.3mph 47.37 118.3mph 106.60
6 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 138.9mph 48.45 143.3mph 106.68
7 3 John LOUDON Force TA 120.2mph 48.08 120.9mph 107.02
8 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 130.8mph 49.42 131.5mph 108.04
9 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 121.5mph 50.45 123.5mph 108.88

10 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 110.1mph 50.95 110.1mph 112.78
11 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 117.7mph 50.28 117.7mph 112.85
12 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 114.1mph 51.32 112.4mph 113.66
13 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.9mph 52.69 114.7mph 115.93
14 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 113.5mph 53.41 116.5mph 116.76
15 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 108.0mph 52.55 115.3mph 116.76
16 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 108.0mph 54.83 110.1mph 117.53
17 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 115.3mph 53.30 114.7mph 117.64
18 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 107.0mph 52.92 114.1mph 117.74
19 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 135.5mph 53.59 135.5mph 118.25
20 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 117.7mph 54.28 138.0mph 120.40
21 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 106.0mph 56.25 107.5mph 122.40
22 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 114.1mph 55.84 112.9mph 122.42
23 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 110.7mph 56.42 110.7mph 122.98
24 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 96.8mph 56.92 95.5mph 126.63
25 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 97.2mph 57.89 96.4mph 127.94
26 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 97.2mph 59.12 98.5mph 130.56
27 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 97.2mph 59.59 94.3mph 131.87
28 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 95.5mph 60.67 95.1mph 133.41
29 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 99.4mph 61.33 98.9mph 133.74
30 42 James HUNT BMW E30 110.7mph 61.29 110.7mph 133.78
31 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 91.3mph 61.36 93.2mph 134.50
32 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 93.5mph 60.64 96.0mph 135.07
33 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 94.7mph 61.05 98.1mph 135.07
34 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 97.2mph 62.22 100.3mph 135.71
35 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 93.9mph 62.44 96.0mph 136.75
36 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 93.5mph 63.15 91.6mph 137.13
37 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 98.9mph 62.48 99.4mph 137.36
38 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 100.7mph 61.75 99.4mph 139.17
39 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 86.7mph 63.92 77.9mph 140.71
40 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 81.0mph 63.61 82.8mph 141.89
41 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 84.7mph 64.65 86.3mph 142.19
42 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 88.0mph 64.99 88.7mph 142.45
43 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 88.0mph 66.22 80.4mph 144.88
44 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 84.0mph 65.29 88.4mph 145.21
45 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 82.2mph 67.81 82.5mph 147.75
46 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 88.4mph 66.89 88.4mph 147.92
47 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 78.2mph 69.48 81.6mph 151.55
48 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 78.2mph 67.48 73.8mph 151.93
49 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 81.6mph 69.04 84.4mph 153.16
50 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 79.6mph 71.39 80.1mph 153.72
51 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 75.3mph 70.68 75.8mph 155.01
52 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 81.0mph 70.16 81.9mph 156.25
53 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 77.6mph 72.41 76.3mph 159.64
54 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 82.8mph 71.42 82.5mph 162.06
55 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 75.8mph 71.52 71.9mph 162.30
56 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 71.6mph 73.75 72.6mph 163.68
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

57 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 70.1mph 77.32 66.9mph 171.82
58 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 67.7mph 81.66 68.8mph 175.29

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 12:54 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 11:45  Finish: 00:00
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

1B - Road Car Series Production 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 129.15 130.56 129.15
2 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 151.22 151.55 151.22
3 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 154.24 155.01 154.24
4 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 162.78 162.06 162.06

1C - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 42 James HUNT BMW E30 134.10 133.78 133.78
2 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 136.09 135.07 135.07

1F - Road Car Series Production 4 Wheel Drive 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 155.30 153.16 153.16

2A - Road Car Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 138.90 140.71 138.90
2 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 149.35 147.92 147.92

2B - Road Car Specialist Production Cars over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 132.26 127.94 127.94
2 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 134.67 133.41 133.41
3 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 134.38 135.07 134.38

3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 141.83 142.45 141.83

3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 132.28 131.87 131.87
2 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 136.43 133.74 133.74
3 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 134.46 137.36 134.46
4 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 135.03 134.50 134.50
5 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 140.29 141.89 140.29
6 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 143.12 144.88 143.12

3C - Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 136.30 135.71 135.71
2 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 146.85 137.13 137.13

3F - Modified 4 Wheel Drive Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 156.30 151.93 151.93
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars over 1801cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 125.87 126.63 125.87

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 115.53 116.76 115.53

2 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 121.08 122.40 121.08
3 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 131.29 122.42 122.42

4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 148.27 147.75 147.75
2 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 150.58 153.72 150.58

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 113.09 112.78 112.78

MG - MG Car Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 162.02 162.30 162.02

SC1 - Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 170.06 171.82 170.06

2 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 188.03 175.29 175.29

SC2 - Standard Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 142.89 142.19 142.19
2 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 155.54 156.25 155.54
3 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 157.25 159.64 157.25
4 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 161.64 163.68 161.64

TR - Register Triumph Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 FAIL 139.17 139.17
2 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 142.33 145.21 142.33

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 1 Chris JONES Force TA 105.30 103.97 103.97
2 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 104.93 105.81 104.93
3 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 108.56 105.59 105.59
4 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 106.31 106.60 106.31
5 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 107.13 106.32 106.32
6 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 109.05 106.68 106.68
7 3 John LOUDON Force TA 107.30 107.02 107.02
8 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 118.50 108.04 108.04
9 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 109.19 108.88 108.88

10 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 112.74 112.85 112.74
11 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.79 113.66 113.66

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 12:55 Sunday, 08 June 2025
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

12 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.79 115.93 115.79
13 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 120.08 116.76 116.76
14 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 116.91 117.74 116.91
15 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 117.34 118.25 117.34
16 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 117.84 117.53 117.53
17 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 120.37 117.64 117.64
18 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 118.67 120.40 118.67
19 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 FAIL 122.98 122.98
20 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 137.75 136.75 136.75

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 12:55 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 1 Chris JONES Force TA 105.30 103.97 103.97
2 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 104.93 105.81 104.93
3 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 108.56 105.59 105.59
4 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 106.31 106.60 106.31
5 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 107.13 106.32 106.32
6 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 109.05 106.68 106.68
7 3 John LOUDON Force TA 107.30 107.02 107.02
8 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 118.50 108.04 108.04
9 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 109.19 108.88 108.88

10 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 112.74 112.85 112.74
11 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 113.09 112.78 112.78
12 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.79 113.66 113.66
13 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 115.53 116.76 115.53
14 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.79 115.93 115.79
15 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 120.08 116.76 116.76
16 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 116.91 117.74 116.91
17 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 117.34 118.25 117.34
18 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 117.84 117.53 117.53
19 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 120.37 117.64 117.64
20 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 118.67 120.40 118.67
21 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 121.08 122.40 121.08
22 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 131.29 122.42 122.42
23 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 FAIL 122.98 122.98
24 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 125.87 126.63 125.87
25 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 132.26 127.94 127.94
26 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 129.15 130.56 129.15
27 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 132.28 131.87 131.87
28 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 134.67 133.41 133.41
29 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 136.43 133.74 133.74
30 42 James HUNT BMW E30 134.10 133.78 133.78
31 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 134.38 135.07 134.38
32 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 134.46 137.36 134.46
33 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 135.03 134.50 134.50
34 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 136.09 135.07 135.07
35 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 136.30 135.71 135.71
36 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 137.75 136.75 136.75
37 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 146.85 137.13 137.13
38 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 138.90 140.71 138.90
39 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 FAIL 139.17 139.17
40 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 140.29 141.89 140.29
41 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 141.83 142.45 141.83
42 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 142.89 142.19 142.19
43 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 142.33 145.21 142.33
44 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 143.12 144.88 143.12
45 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 148.27 147.75 147.75
46 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 149.35 147.92 147.92
47 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 150.58 153.72 150.58
48 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 151.22 151.55 151.22
49 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 156.30 151.93 151.93
50 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 155.30 153.16 153.16
51 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 154.24 155.01 154.24
52 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 155.54 156.25 155.54
53 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 157.25 159.64 157.25
54 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 161.64 163.68 161.64
55 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 162.02 162.30 162.02
56 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 162.78 162.06 162.06

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 12:55 Sunday, 08 June 2025
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

57 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 170.06 171.82 170.06
58 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 188.03 175.29 175.29

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 12:55 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 3

1B - Road Car Series Production 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 98.1mph 58.64 96.0mph 129.33
2 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 80.7mph 68.66 84.0mph 149.08
3 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 75.0mph 70.14 75.0mph 153.61

1F - Road Car Series Production 4 Wheel Drive 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 84.0mph 68.90 84.7mph 153.25

2A - Road Car Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 84.0mph 61.87 82.2mph 147.71
2 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 85.7mph 70.52 82.8mph 154.69

2B - Road Car Specialist Production Cars over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 96.8mph 58.49 96.8mph 129.07
2 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 95.1mph 61.74 96.0mph 136.51

3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 86.7mph 64.40 88.7mph 141.08

3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 92.4mph 60.67 94.7mph 132.81
2 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 96.8mph 60.65 96.8mph 133.38
3 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 96.0mph 62.21 99.8mph 137.49
4 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 80.7mph 63.70 84.4mph 141.55
5 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 96.0mph 64.41 98.9mph 142.01
6 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 82.8mph 68.22 86.0mph 146.14

3C - Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 93.2mph 63.12 96.4mph 136.70
2 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 99.8mph 63.36 95.1mph 139.47

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars over 1801cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 92.8mph 58.04 97.2mph 129.43

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 109.6mph 53.63 110.1mph 117.62
2 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 114.1mph 53.74 108.0mph 120.99
3 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 81.6mph 67.96 82.2mph 147.76
2 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 80.4mph 68.38 81.3mph 149.93

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 15:12 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 12:59  Finish: 15:07
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 3

1 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 109.1mph 52.40 109.6mph 114.41

MG - MG Car Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 71.0mph 73.20 75.5mph 165.11

SC1 - Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 70.3mph 77.28 70.1mph 169.35
2 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 68.1mph 79.06 70.3mph 176.56

SC2 - Standard Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 86.0mph 65.46 86.3mph 143.22
2 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 83.1mph 68.55 85.7mph 153.25
3 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 78.2mph 73.93 80.4mph 160.20
4 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 71.6mph 74.40 71.2mph 162.58

TR - Register Triumph Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 101.2mph 62.67 105.0mph 138.71

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 124.9mph 47.67 125.6mph 105.07

2 1 Chris JONES Force TA 122.2mph 48.18 120.9mph 106.03
3 3 John LOUDON Force TA 119.6mph 48.26 120.9mph 107.17

4 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 130.0mph 49.21 129.3mph 107.29
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 133.9mph 48.46 132.3mph 107.46

6 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 121.5mph 49.50 133.1mph 107.70
7 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 110.7mph 50.35 111.8mph 110.17

8 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 121.5mph 50.55 119.6mph 110.50
9 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 138.9mph 49.95 138.0mph 110.55

10 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.3mph 51.64 114.7mph 114.51
11 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 115.9mph 52.58 117.1mph 116.19

12 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 110.7mph 54.82 109.1mph 117.57
13 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.3mph 53.42 115.3mph 117.78

14 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 108.5mph 54.19 109.1mph 119.18
15 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 112.9mph 53.58 106.5mph 119.99

16 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 113.5mph 55.35 113.5mph 120.23
17 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 117.7mph 55.18 117.1mph 120.95

18 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 109.6mph 56.02 112.4mph 124.43
19 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 126.3mph 57.99 133.9mph 128.77

20 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 96.0mph 62.38 94.3mph 137.38

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 15:12 Sunday, 08 June 2025
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 3 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 124.9mph 47.67 125.6mph 105.07
2 1 Chris JONES Force TA 122.2mph 48.18 120.9mph 106.03
3 3 John LOUDON Force TA 119.6mph 48.26 120.9mph 107.17
4 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 130.0mph 49.21 129.3mph 107.29
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 133.9mph 48.46 132.3mph 107.46
6 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 121.5mph 49.50 133.1mph 107.70
7 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 110.7mph 50.35 111.8mph 110.17
8 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 121.5mph 50.55 119.6mph 110.50
9 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 138.9mph 49.95 138.0mph 110.55

10 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 109.1mph 52.40 109.6mph 114.41
11 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.3mph 51.64 114.7mph 114.51
12 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 115.9mph 52.58 117.1mph 116.19
13 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 110.7mph 54.82 109.1mph 117.57
14 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 109.6mph 53.63 110.1mph 117.62
15 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.3mph 53.42 115.3mph 117.78
16 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 108.5mph 54.19 109.1mph 119.18
17 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 112.9mph 53.58 106.5mph 119.99
18 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 113.5mph 55.35 113.5mph 120.23
19 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 117.7mph 55.18 117.1mph 120.95
20 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 114.1mph 53.74 108.0mph 120.99
21 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 109.6mph 56.02 112.4mph 124.43
22 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 126.3mph 57.99 133.9mph 128.77
23 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 96.8mph 58.49 96.8mph 129.07
24 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 98.1mph 58.64 96.0mph 129.33
25 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 92.8mph 58.04 97.2mph 129.43
26 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 92.4mph 60.67 94.7mph 132.81
27 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 96.8mph 60.65 96.8mph 133.38
28 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 95.1mph 61.74 96.0mph 136.51
29 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 93.2mph 63.12 96.4mph 136.70
30 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 96.0mph 62.38 94.3mph 137.38
31 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 96.0mph 62.21 99.8mph 137.49
32 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 101.2mph 62.67 105.0mph 138.71
33 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 99.8mph 63.36 95.1mph 139.47
34 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 86.7mph 64.40 88.7mph 141.08
35 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 80.7mph 63.70 84.4mph 141.55
36 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 96.0mph 64.41 98.9mph 142.01
37 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 86.0mph 65.46 86.3mph 143.22
38 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 82.8mph 68.22 86.0mph 146.14
39 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 84.0mph 61.87 82.2mph 147.71
40 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 81.6mph 67.96 82.2mph 147.76
41 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 80.7mph 68.66 84.0mph 149.08
42 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 80.4mph 68.38 81.3mph 149.93
43 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 84.0mph 68.90 84.7mph 153.25
44 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 83.1mph 68.55 85.7mph 153.25
45 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 75.0mph 70.14 75.0mph 153.61
46 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 85.7mph 70.52 82.8mph 154.69
47 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 78.2mph 73.93 80.4mph 160.20
48 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 71.6mph 74.40 71.2mph 162.58
49 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 71.0mph 73.20 75.5mph 165.11
50 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 70.3mph 77.28 70.1mph 169.35
51 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 68.1mph 79.06 70.3mph 176.56
52 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 15:11 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 08/06/2025  Start: 12:59  Finish: 15:07
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

1B - Road Car Series Production 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 129.15 130.56 129.33 129.15
2 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 151.22 151.55 149.08 149.08
3 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 154.24 155.01 153.61 153.61
4 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 162.78 162.06 N/S 162.06

1C - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 42 James HUNT BMW E30 134.10 133.78 N/S 133.78
2 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 136.09 135.07 N/S 135.07

1F - Road Car Series Production 4 Wheel Drive 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 155.30 153.16 153.25 153.16

2A - Road Car Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 138.90 140.71 147.71 138.90
2 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 149.35 147.92 154.69 147.92

2B - Road Car Specialist Production Cars over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 132.26 127.94 129.07 127.94
2 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 134.67 133.41 N/S 133.41
3 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 134.38 135.07 136.51 134.38

3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 141.83 142.45 141.08 141.08

3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 132.28 131.87 133.38 131.87
2 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 135.03 134.50 132.81 132.81
3 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 136.43 133.74 142.01 133.74
4 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 134.46 137.36 137.49 134.46
5 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 140.29 141.89 141.55 140.29
6 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 143.12 144.88 146.14 143.12

3C - Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 136.30 135.71 139.47 135.71
2 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 146.85 137.13 136.70 136.70

3F - Modified 4 Wheel Drive Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 156.30 151.93 N/S 151.93

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 15:10 Sunday, 08 June 2025
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars over 1801cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 125.87 126.63 129.43 125.87

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 115.53 116.76 117.62 115.53

2 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 131.29 122.42 120.99 120.99
3 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 121.08 122.40 FAIL 121.08

4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 148.27 147.75 147.76 147.75
2 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 150.58 153.72 149.93 149.93

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 113.09 112.78 114.41 112.78

MG - MG Car Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 162.02 162.30 165.11 162.02

SC1 - Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 170.06 171.82 169.35 169.35

2 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 188.03 175.29 176.56 175.29

SC2 - Standard Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best
1 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 142.89 142.19 143.22 142.19
2 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 155.54 156.25 153.25 153.25
3 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 157.25 159.64 160.20 157.25
4 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 161.64 163.68 162.58 161.64

TR - Register Triumph Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 FAIL 139.17 138.71 138.71
2 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 142.33 145.21 N/S 142.33

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 1 Chris JONES Force TA 105.30 103.97 106.03 103.97
2 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 104.93 105.81 105.07 104.93
3 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 108.56 105.59 107.46 105.59
4 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 106.31 106.60 107.29 106.31
5 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 107.13 106.32 110.17 106.32
6 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 109.05 106.68 110.55 106.68
7 3 John LOUDON Force TA 107.30 107.02 107.17 107.02
8 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 109.19 108.88 107.70 107.70
9 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 118.50 108.04 110.50 108.04

10 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 112.74 112.85 116.19 112.74
11 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.79 113.66 114.51 113.66

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 15:10 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

12 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.79 115.93 117.78 115.79
13 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 120.08 116.76 120.23 116.76
14 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 116.91 117.74 119.18 116.91
15 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 117.34 118.25 128.77 117.34
16 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 117.84 117.53 117.57 117.53
17 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 120.37 117.64 120.95 117.64
18 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 118.67 120.40 124.43 118.67
19 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 FAIL 122.98 119.99 119.99
20 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 137.75 136.75 137.38 136.75

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 15:10 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 1 Chris JONES Force TA 105.30 103.97 106.03 103.97
2 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 104.93 105.81 105.07 104.93
3 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 108.56 105.59 107.46 105.59
4 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 106.31 106.60 107.29 106.31
5 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 107.13 106.32 110.17 106.32
6 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 109.05 106.68 110.55 106.68
7 3 John LOUDON Force TA 107.30 107.02 107.17 107.02
8 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 109.19 108.88 107.70 107.70
9 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 118.50 108.04 110.50 108.04

10 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 112.74 112.85 116.19 112.74
11 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 113.09 112.78 114.41 112.78
12 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.79 113.66 114.51 113.66
13 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 115.53 116.76 117.62 115.53
14 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.79 115.93 117.78 115.79
15 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 120.08 116.76 120.23 116.76
16 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 116.91 117.74 119.18 116.91
17 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 117.34 118.25 128.77 117.34
18 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 117.84 117.53 117.57 117.53
19 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 120.37 117.64 120.95 117.64
20 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 118.67 120.40 124.43 118.67
21 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 FAIL 122.98 119.99 119.99
22 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 131.29 122.42 120.99 120.99
23 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 121.08 122.40 FAIL 121.08
24 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 125.87 126.63 129.43 125.87
25 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 132.26 127.94 129.07 127.94
26 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 129.15 130.56 129.33 129.15
27 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 132.28 131.87 133.38 131.87
28 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 135.03 134.50 132.81 132.81
29 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 134.67 133.41 N/S 133.41
30 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 136.43 133.74 142.01 133.74
31 42 James HUNT BMW E30 134.10 133.78 N/S 133.78
32 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 134.38 135.07 136.51 134.38
33 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 134.46 137.36 137.49 134.46
34 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 136.09 135.07 N/S 135.07
35 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 136.30 135.71 139.47 135.71
36 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 146.85 137.13 136.70 136.70
37 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 137.75 136.75 137.38 136.75
38 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 FAIL 139.17 138.71 138.71
39 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 138.90 140.71 147.71 138.90
40 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 140.29 141.89 141.55 140.29
41 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 141.83 142.45 141.08 141.08
42 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 142.89 142.19 143.22 142.19
43 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 142.33 145.21 N/S 142.33
44 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 143.12 144.88 146.14 143.12
45 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 148.27 147.75 147.76 147.75
46 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 149.35 147.92 154.69 147.92
47 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 151.22 151.55 149.08 149.08
48 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 150.58 153.72 149.93 149.93
49 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 156.30 151.93 N/S 151.93
50 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 155.30 153.16 153.25 153.16
51 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 155.54 156.25 153.25 153.25
52 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 154.24 155.01 153.61 153.61
53 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 157.25 159.64 160.20 157.25
54 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 161.64 163.68 162.58 161.64
55 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 162.02 162.30 165.11 162.02
56 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 162.78 162.06 N/S 162.06

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 15:11 Sunday, 08 June 2025
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

57 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 170.06 171.82 169.35 169.35
58 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 188.03 175.29 176.56 175.29

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 15:11 Sunday, 08 June 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Pembrey: 0.9743 miles



2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 4

1B - Road Car Series Production 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 79.8mph 68.23 82.5mph 149.12
2 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 76.3mph 70.30 73.3mph 153.60

1F - Road Car Series Production 4 Wheel Drive 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 79.3mph 68.62 84.0mph 152.02

2A - Road Car Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 87.0mph 67.55 87.0mph 148.76

3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 88.0mph 63.71 88.0mph 140.08

3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 96.8mph 59.65 97.2mph 131.01
2 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 92.4mph 60.26 94.3mph 131.88
3 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 98.5mph 61.13 99.4mph 134.62
4 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 96.8mph 61.42 96.0mph 135.30
5 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 82.8mph 63.53 82.5mph 139.96
6 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 84.7mph 66.53 88.7mph 144.33

3C - Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 93.9mph 62.98 97.2mph 137.15

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 112.9mph 53.11 117.1mph 115.46
2 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 114.7mph 53.27 116.5mph 117.12
3 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 105.0mph 55.63 108.0mph 120.00

4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 82.8mph 66.59 82.5mph 146.04
2 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 80.1mph 67.27 80.1mph 148.04

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 110.1mph 50.33 109.6mph 111.54

MG - MG Car Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 72.1mph 71.15 73.5mph 160.36

SC2 - Standard Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 77.9mph 73.33 78.2mph 160.43
2 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 71.2mph 73.28 71.4mph 160.81
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 4

TR - Register Triumph Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 105.0mph 60.80 107.5mph 137.05

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 129.3mph 47.16 129.3mph 104.43
2 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 108.5mph 47.67 112.4mph 105.10
3 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 125.6mph 47.53 127.0mph 105.13
4 1 Chris JONES Force TA 120.9mph 47.42 121.5mph 105.22
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 133.1mph 47.74 133.1mph 105.63
6 3 John LOUDON Force TA 120.2mph 47.32 120.9mph 106.07
7 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 127.8mph 48.52 133.1mph 106.54
8 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 144.3mph 48.77 120.9mph 108.11
9 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 117.1mph 50.19 117.1mph 110.89

10 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 107.0mph 52.32 110.1mph 115.14
11 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.9mph 52.20 112.4mph 116.13
12 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 109.6mph 52.55 112.9mph 116.60
13 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.3mph 52.39 114.7mph 116.71
14 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 110.7mph 54.31 109.6mph 118.62
15 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 115.9mph 54.65 110.1mph 119.25
16 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 115.3mph 54.05 114.1mph 119.50
17 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 118.3mph 54.48 115.9mph 121.12
18 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 95.5mph 62.04 95.1mph 136.41
19 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 88.4mph 52.22 N/S FAIL
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 4 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 129.3mph 47.16 129.3mph 104.43
2 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 108.5mph 47.67 112.4mph 105.10
3 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 125.6mph 47.53 127.0mph 105.13
4 1 Chris JONES Force TA 120.9mph 47.42 121.5mph 105.22
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 133.1mph 47.74 133.1mph 105.63
6 3 John LOUDON Force TA 120.2mph 47.32 120.9mph 106.07
7 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 127.8mph 48.52 133.1mph 106.54
8 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 144.3mph 48.77 120.9mph 108.11
9 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 117.1mph 50.19 117.1mph 110.89

10 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 110.1mph 50.33 109.6mph 111.54
11 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 107.0mph 52.32 110.1mph 115.14
12 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 112.9mph 53.11 117.1mph 115.46
13 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.9mph 52.20 112.4mph 116.13
14 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 109.6mph 52.55 112.9mph 116.60
15 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.3mph 52.39 114.7mph 116.71
16 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 114.7mph 53.27 116.5mph 117.12
17 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 110.7mph 54.31 109.6mph 118.62
18 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 115.9mph 54.65 110.1mph 119.25
19 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 115.3mph 54.05 114.1mph 119.50
20 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 105.0mph 55.63 108.0mph 120.00
21 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 118.3mph 54.48 115.9mph 121.12
22 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 96.8mph 59.65 97.2mph 131.01
23 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 92.4mph 60.26 94.3mph 131.88
24 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 98.5mph 61.13 99.4mph 134.62
25 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 96.8mph 61.42 96.0mph 135.30
26 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 95.5mph 62.04 95.1mph 136.41
27 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 105.0mph 60.80 107.5mph 137.05
28 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 93.9mph 62.98 97.2mph 137.15
29 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 82.8mph 63.53 82.5mph 139.96
30 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 88.0mph 63.71 88.0mph 140.08
31 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 84.7mph 66.53 88.7mph 144.33
32 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 82.8mph 66.59 82.5mph 146.04
33 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 80.1mph 67.27 80.1mph 148.04
34 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 87.0mph 67.55 87.0mph 148.76
35 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 79.8mph 68.23 82.5mph 149.12
36 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 79.3mph 68.62 84.0mph 152.02
37 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 76.3mph 70.30 73.3mph 153.60
38 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 72.1mph 71.15 73.5mph 160.36
39 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 77.9mph 73.33 78.2mph 160.43
40 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 71.2mph 73.28 71.4mph 160.81
41 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 88.4mph 52.22 N/S FAIL
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

1B - Road Car Series Production 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 129.15 130.56 129.33 N/S 129.15
2 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 151.22 151.55 149.08 149.12 149.08
3 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 154.24 155.01 153.61 153.60 153.60
4 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 162.78 162.06 N/S N/S 162.06

1C - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 42 James HUNT BMW E30 134.10 133.78 N/S N/S 133.78
2 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 136.09 135.07 N/S N/S 135.07

1F - Road Car Series Production 4 Wheel Drive 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 155.30 153.16 153.25 152.02 152.02

2A - Road Car Specialist Production Cars up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 138.90 140.71 147.71 N/S 138.90
2 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 149.35 147.92 154.69 148.76 147.92

2B - Road Car Specialist Production Cars over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 132.26 127.94 129.07 N/S 127.94
2 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 134.67 133.41 N/S N/S 133.41
3 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 134.38 135.07 136.51 N/S 134.38

3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 141.83 142.45 141.08 140.08 140.08

3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 132.28 131.87 133.38 131.01 131.01
2 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 135.03 134.50 132.81 131.88 131.88
3 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 136.43 133.74 142.01 134.62 133.74
4 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 134.46 137.36 137.49 135.30 134.46
5 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 140.29 141.89 141.55 139.96 139.96
6 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 143.12 144.88 146.14 144.33 143.12

3C - Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best
1 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 136.30 135.71 139.47 N/S 135.71
2 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 146.85 137.13 136.70 137.15 136.70

3F - Modified 4 Wheel Drive Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 156.30 151.93 N/S N/S 151.93
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars over 1801cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 125.87 126.63 129.43 N/S 125.87

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 115.53 116.76 117.62 115.46 115.46

2 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 131.29 122.42 120.99 117.12 117.12
3 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 121.08 122.40 FAIL 120.00 120.00

4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 148.27 147.75 147.76 146.04 146.04
2 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 150.58 153.72 149.93 148.04 148.04

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best
1 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 113.09 112.78 114.41 111.54 111.54

MG - MG Car Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 162.02 162.30 165.11 160.36 160.36

SC1 - Standard Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 170.06 171.82 169.35 N/S 169.35

2 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 188.03 175.29 176.56 N/S 175.29

SC2 - Standard Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best
1 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 142.89 142.19 143.22 N/S 142.19
2 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 155.54 156.25 153.25 N/S 153.25
3 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 157.25 159.64 160.20 160.43 157.25
4 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 161.64 163.68 162.58 160.81 160.81

TR - Register Triumph Speed Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 FAIL 139.17 138.71 137.05 137.05
2 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 142.33 145.21 N/S N/S 142.33

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 1 Chris JONES Force TA 105.30 103.97 106.03 105.22 103.97
2 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 106.31 106.60 107.29 104.43 104.43
3 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 104.93 105.81 105.07 105.13 104.93
4 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 107.13 106.32 110.17 105.10 105.10
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 108.56 105.59 107.46 105.63 105.59
6 3 John LOUDON Force TA 107.30 107.02 107.17 106.07 106.07
7 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 118.50 108.04 110.50 106.54 106.54
8 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 109.05 106.68 110.55 108.11 106.68
9 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 109.19 108.88 107.70 FAIL 107.70

10 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 112.74 112.85 116.19 110.89 110.89
11 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.79 113.66 114.51 116.13 113.66
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

BSC - British Sprint Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

12 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 117.84 117.53 117.57 115.14 115.14
13 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.79 115.93 117.78 116.71 115.79
14 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 120.08 116.76 120.23 116.60 116.60
15 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 116.91 117.74 119.18 119.50 116.91
16 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 117.34 118.25 128.77 N/S 117.34
17 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 120.37 117.64 120.95 119.25 117.64
18 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 FAIL 122.98 119.99 118.62 118.62
19 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 118.67 120.40 124.43 121.12 118.67
20 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 137.75 136.75 137.38 136.41 136.41
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 1 Chris JONES Force TA 105.30 103.97 106.03 105.22 103.97
2 2 Peter GOULDING Mygale FF200 106.31 106.60 107.29 104.43 104.43
3 17 Steve BROUGHTON DJ Firehawk 104.93 105.81 105.07 105.13 104.93
4 18 Ethan FAULKNER Force PT 107.13 106.32 110.17 105.10 105.10
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2025 108.56 105.59 107.46 105.63 105.59
6 3 John LOUDON Force TA 107.30 107.02 107.17 106.07 106.07
7 20 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 118.50 108.04 110.50 106.54 106.54
8 14 Duncan BARNES Norma M20FC 109.05 106.68 110.55 108.11 106.68
9 97 Philip MONTGOMERY- OMS 2000M 109.19 108.88 107.70 FAIL 107.70

10 5 Grahame HARDEN Radical PR6 112.74 112.85 116.19 110.89 110.89
11 12 Lloyd BETTINSON Jedi MK4 113.09 112.78 114.41 111.54 111.54
12 6 Graham PORRETT Mygale SJ12 TeGra FF200 115.79 113.66 114.51 116.13 113.66
13 10 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 117.84 117.53 117.57 115.14 115.14
14 783 Terry BROWN Radical PR6 115.53 116.76 117.62 115.46 115.46
15 16 Mike TAYLOR Mygale M14-F4 115.79 115.93 117.78 116.71 115.79
16 794 Michael FROGGETT OMS CF04 120.08 116.76 120.23 116.60 116.60
17 94 Gary BUCKINGHAM OMS CF04 116.91 117.74 119.18 119.50 116.91
18 83 Angharad WILLIAMS Radical PR6 131.29 122.42 120.99 117.12 117.12
19 19 Martin PICKLES JediMP MK1 117.34 118.25 128.77 N/S 117.34
20 716 Cathy SEWART Mygale M14-F4 120.37 117.64 120.95 119.25 117.64
21 85 Paul DAVIES Radical SR4 FAIL 122.98 119.99 118.62 118.62
22 9 Nicholas SCOTT Force TA 118.67 120.40 124.43 121.12 118.67
23 84 Huw WILLIAMS Radical PR6 121.08 122.40 FAIL 120.00 120.00
24 78 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 125.87 126.63 129.43 N/S 125.87
25 757 Matt BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 132.26 127.94 129.07 N/S 127.94
26 37 Andrew PLATT Lotus Exige 129.15 130.56 129.33 N/S 129.15
27 67 Stephen BAXTER Peugeot 205 Maxi 132.28 131.87 133.38 131.01 131.01
28 64 Andy LAYTON Honda Civic Type R 135.03 134.50 132.81 131.88 131.88
29 58 Jonnie TOON Fisher Fury 134.67 133.41 N/S N/S 133.41
30 68 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 136.43 133.74 142.01 134.62 133.74
31 42 James HUNT BMW E30 134.10 133.78 N/S N/S 133.78
32 57 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super ZETEC 134.38 135.07 136.51 N/S 134.38
33 62 Simon O'SULLIVAN Lotus Elise S1 134.46 137.36 137.49 135.30 134.46
34 43 William HUNT Honda S2000 136.09 135.07 N/S N/S 135.07
35 71 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 136.30 135.71 139.47 N/S 135.71
36 63 Dave MOCKFORD MG Maestro 137.75 136.75 137.38 136.41 136.41
37 72 Nigel SCUDAMORE Mini Cooper S 146.85 137.13 136.70 137.15 136.70
38 103 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7V8 FAIL 139.17 138.71 137.05 137.05
39 53 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker MK2 138.90 140.71 147.71 N/S 138.90
40 65 Darrell MORGAN Ford Puma 140.29 141.89 141.55 139.96 139.96
41 60 Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK 6 141.83 142.45 141.08 140.08 140.08
42 29 Neal BATEMAN Renault Clio 142.89 142.19 143.22 N/S 142.19
43 104 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 142.33 145.21 N/S N/S 142.33
44 66 Roger GRIMES Vauxhall Corsa 143.12 144.88 146.14 144.33 143.12
45 88 Morgan EDWARDS Audi TT 148.27 147.75 147.76 146.04 146.04
46 54 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 149.35 147.92 154.69 148.76 147.92
47 788 Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 197RS 150.58 153.72 149.93 148.04 148.04
48 39 Jack THOMAS Renault Clio 197 151.22 151.55 149.08 149.12 149.08
49 75 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta INTEGRALE 156.30 151.93 N/S N/S 151.93
50 48 Danzy Frank LAYTON Audi TT 155.30 153.16 153.25 152.02 152.02
51 32 Lyndon EVANS Honda Civic EP3 155.54 156.25 153.25 N/S 153.25
52 38 Mickael PARIS Eunos Roadster 154.24 155.01 153.61 153.60 153.60
53 31 David ASHURST Ford Fiesta ST 157.25 159.64 160.20 160.43 157.25
54 101 Dave MORRIS MG TC 162.02 162.30 165.11 160.36 160.36
55 30 Paula Joan GOODWIN Renault Clio GT Gordini 161.64 163.68 162.58 160.81 160.81
56 36 David LEE Lotus Elise 162.78 162.06 N/S N/S 162.06
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2025 BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY BEST - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

57 26 Emma HUNT Suzuki Swift 170.06 171.82 169.35 N/S 169.35
58 726 Kate HUNT Suzuki Swift 188.03 175.29 176.56 N/S 175.29
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